506258558 09/18/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6305304

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
HUARONG CHEN	09/18/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ELAPUS CO., LIMITED
Street Address:	ROOM 01, 21ST FLOOR XINGFA COMMERCIAL BUILDING, 9 YANCHANG STREET
City:	MONG KOK
State/Country:	HONG KONG

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29737303

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8478454345

Email: jlampel@lampellaw.com

Correspondent Name: JUSTIN LAMPEL

Address Line 1: 555 SKOKIE BLVD., SUITE 500
Address Line 4: NORTHBROOK, ILLINOIS 60062

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUSTIN LAMPEL	
SIGNATURE:	/Justin Lampel/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/18/2020	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment29737303ct#page1.tif

PATENT 506258558 REEL: 053822 FRAME: 0333

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT(S) AND PATENT APPLICATION(S)

Whereas, I, Huarong Chen hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and/or useful improvements in a "power bank" for which a design patent application was filed on June 8, 2020 and assigned Serial No.: 29737,303 AND whereas ELAPUS CO.LIMITED, which address is Room 01, 21st Floor, Xingfa Commercial Building, 9 Yanchang Street, Mong Kok, HongKong hereinafter referred to ASSIGNEE has acquired rights to the entire interest in all the above-identified patent(s) and application(s) and ALL resulting foreign and domestic patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$ 10.00US) and/or employment, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention(s) in the United States (and elsewhere) and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patent(s) which have been or may be granted therefore in the United States (or elsewhere) to said Assignee. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use; and for the use of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

/Huarong Chen/ (Assignor)

Huarory Chon ,2020 Signature 49/18/2020 Dane

/Huarong Chen/ (Assignee)
(an behalf of ELAPUS CO.,LIMITED.)

RECORDED: 09/18/2020

PATENT REEL: 053822 FRAME: 0334